



	
	

	
	

	File:Otto Skorzeny and the real conduct of Unternehmen Eiche and Unternehmen Panzerfaust (IA ottoskorzenyndre1094556935).pdf

	
		From Wikimedia Commons, the free media repository

		


		

		
		

		Jump to navigation
		Jump to search
			File
	File history
	File usage on Commons
	Metadata

Size of this JPG preview of this PDF file: 463 × 599 pixels. Other resolutions: 185 × 240 pixels | 371 × 480 pixels | 593 × 768 pixels | 1,275 × 1,650 pixels.


Go to page 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

 

next page →
next page →

Original file (1,275 × 1,650 pixels, file size: 503 KB, MIME type: application/pdf, 72 pages)


File information
Structured data



Captions
Captions
EnglishAdd a one-line explanation of what this file represents


Summary[edit]



	Otto Skorzeny and the real conduct of Unternehmen Eiche and Unternehmen Panzerfaust
  (   )
	Author	

Handschuh, Andreas Alexander

	Title	

Otto Skorzeny and the real conduct of Unternehmen Eiche and Unternehmen Panzerfaust

	Publisher	

Monterey, California: Naval Postgraduate School

	Description	

Otto Skorzeny, an Austrian SS-member during World War II, is still today famous for his conduct of German special operations. His legacy continues to influence military theorists and historians because of the success of those operations. Among Skorzeny's most recognizable missions, it was the spectacular liberation of Mussolini in 1943 that also launched his career in the conduct of German special operations. To answer the question about Skorzeny's real role in German special operations, this thesis surveys Unternehmen Eiche, the German rescue operation for Mussolini and Unternehmen Panzerfaust, which targeted the Hungarian Regent Horthy to resign. Therefore, primary and secondary sources and memoirs of witnesses, who were part of these operations, are compared to Skorzeny's memoirs, which were often used as primary sources in literature about German special operations during World War II. The results show that although Skorzeny had in both operations a primary supporting and significant strategic impact on several levels, discrepancies exist within the historical accounts. Furthermore, the impact of German propaganda and Otto Skorzeny's autobiographical books have bolstered his fame even to the present day. Thus, if academia refer primarily to Skorzeny's memoirs, they may draw an unrealistic picture of his role in the development of German WWII special operations. Moreover, other Skorzeny-conducted operations should be studied more in depth to further develop the thesis' findings.



Subjects: Otto Skorzeny; Unternehmen Eiche; Operation Oak; Unternehmen Panzerfaust; Mussolini; Horthy; Special Operations; World War II; Gran Sasso; Budapest; Kurt Student; Harald Mors; propaganda

	Language	
English
	Publication date	
December 2017
	Current location	

IA Collections: navalpostgraduateschoollibrary; fedlink

	Accession number	

ottoskorzenyndre1094556935

	Source	
	Internet Archive identifier: ottoskorzenyndre1094556935
	https://archive.org/download/ottoskorzenyndre1094556935/ottoskorzenyndre1094556935.pdf


	Permission
(Reusing this file)	
Copyright is reserved by the copyright owner.




Licensing[edit]

	Public domainPublic domainfalsefalse



	
	This work is in the public domain in the United States because it is a work prepared by an officer or employee of the United States Government as part of that person’s official duties under the terms of Title 17, Chapter 1, Section 105 of the US Code.
Note:  This only applies to original works of the Federal Government and not to the work of any individual U.S. state, territory, commonwealth, county, municipality, or any other subdivision. This template also does not apply to postage stamp designs published by the United States Postal Service since 1978. (See § 313.6(C)(1) of Compendium of U.S. Copyright Office Practices). It also does not apply to certain US coins; see The US Mint Terms of Use.

	

	This file has been identified as being free of known restrictions under copyright law, including all related and neighboring rights.


https://creativecommons.org/publicdomain/mark/1.0/PDMCreative Commons Public Domain Mark 1.0falsefalse







File history


Click on a date/time to view the file as it appeared at that time.


		Date/Time	Thumbnail	Dimensions	User	Comment
	current	15:59, 23 July 2020		1,275 × 1,650, 72 pages (503 KB)	Fæ (talk | contribs)	FEDLINK - United States Federal Collection ottoskorzenyndre1094556935 (User talk:Fæ/IA books#Fork8) (batch 1993-2020 #24277)





You cannot overwrite this file.

File usage on Commons


The following page uses this file:

	File:Otto Skorzeny and the real conduct of Unternehmen Eiche and Unternehmen Panzerfaust (IA ottoskorzenyndre1094556935).pdf




Metadata

This file contains additional information such as Exif metadata which may have been added by the digital camera, scanner, or software program used to create or digitize it. If the file has been modified from its original state, some details such as the timestamp may not fully reflect those of the original file. The timestamp is only as accurate as the clock in the camera, and it may be completely wrong.
	Short title	Otto Skorzeny and the real conduct of Unternehmen Eiche and Unternehmen Panzerfaust
	Author	Handschuh, Andreas Alexander
	Software used	Handschuh, Andreas Alexander
	Conversion program	Acrobat Distiller 11.0 (Windows)
	Encrypted	no
	Page size	612 x 792 pts (letter)
	Version of PDF format	1.4





Structured data
Items portrayed in this file
depicts






copyright status



public domain














Retrieved from "https://commons.wikimedia.org/w/index.php?title=File:Otto_Skorzeny_and_the_real_conduct_of_Unternehmen_Eiche_and_Unternehmen_Panzerfaust_(IA_ottoskorzenyndre1094556935).pdf&oldid=614515452"


		Categories: 	Documents from the US Naval Postgraduate School Library/reserved
	Otto Skorzeny


Hidden categories: 	Scans from the Internet Archive
	Scans from the Internet Archive/unverified
	Books without Wikidata item
	CC-PD-Mark
	PD US Government
	Books uploaded by Fæ




	





	Navigation menu

	
		

	
		Personal tools
	

	
		
			English
	Not logged in
	Talk
	Contributions
	Create account
	Log in


		
	



		
			

	
		Namespaces
	

	
		
			File
	Discussion


		
	



			

	
	
		English
	
	
		
		

		
	



		

		
			

	
		Views
	

	
		
			View
	Edit
	History


		
	



			

	
	
		More
	
	
		
		

		
	



			

	Search

	
		
			
			
			
			
		

	




		

	

	

	
		
	

	

	
		Navigate
	

	
		
			Main page
	Welcome
	Community portal
	Village pump
	Help center


		
	



	

	
		Participate
	

	
		
			Upload file
	Recent changes
	Latest files
	Random file
	Contact us


		
	




	
		Tools
	

	
		
			What links here
	Related changes
	Special pages
	Permanent link
	Page information
	Concept URI
	Cite this page
	Get shortened URL
	Download QR code


		
	




	
		Print/export
	

	
		
			Download as PDF
	Printable version


		
	



	







		 This page was last edited on 17 December 2021, at 01:45.
	Files are available under licenses specified on their description page. All structured data from the file namespace is available under the Creative Commons CC0 License; all unstructured text is available under the Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike License;
additional terms may apply.
By using this site, you agree to the Terms of Use and the Privacy Policy.



		Privacy policy
	About Wikimedia Commons
	Disclaimers
	Code of Conduct
	Developers
	Statistics
	Cookie statement
	Mobile view



		
	






